



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8242/2025, CM APPL. 36000/2025 and
CM APPL. 36001/2025

GAUTAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Pranshu Pathak, Advocate

versus

I.J.S. ELECTRONICS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

30.05.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to produce the proceeding sheets of the Labour Court dated 10.11.2023 and prior.
2. List on 25.07.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 30, 2025

na